
Contacts for EPA specific programs  
  

1. Region 5 Brownfields - John Jurevis (jurevis.john@epa.govwill, 312-886-1446) 

2. Greening America’s Communities – HQ contact is Abby Hall (Hall.Abby@epa.gov, 202-631-5915). 

No R5 contact 

3. The G3 program – Region 3 contact is Samantha Rachko (rachko.samantha@epa.gov, 215-814-

2766). No R5 contact 

4. Region 5 Green Infrastructure – Isabelle Horvath (Horvath.Isabelle@epa.gov, 312-886-5949)   

5. Region 5 Clean Water State Revolving Fund – Kate Johnson ( Johnson.Catherine@epa.gov, 312-

353-5692). She will direct any Chicago area communities to IEPA as they run the CWSRF 

program; contacts are Gary Bingenheimer (gary.bingenheimer@illinois.gov) and Nidhan Singh 

(nidhan.singh@illinois.gov) 

6. Region 5 EJ Program -- Kathy Triantafillou (triantafillou.kathy@epa.gov, 312-353-4293) 

7. Region 5 GLRI -- Sharon Jaffess (jaffess.sharon@epa.gov 312-353-0536) 

8. Region 5 Superfund Redevelopment Program – Tom Bloom (bloom.thomas@epa.gov, 312-886-

1967) 


